(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address)	000136376570
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/29/0801010008 **78.75
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: No a fedment?	2000 OCT -6 SECRETARY TALLAHASSEE
	ETARY HASSEE FLORIDS

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: Giving Forward with Integrity, エルC・ (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee

Status

■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Francis Laurence Shrewsbury, CPA Name (Printed or typed)	2008) 7ALL/
	Name (Frince of typed)	ARCTAR HASS
	21525 Trumpeter Drive	
	Address	
	Land O' Lakes, Florida 34639-4449 City, State & Zip	30 20
	(813) 929-8800 Daytime Telephone number	



Oct 02 08 05:21p

8139298801

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Giving Forward with Integrity, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is:

7870 Southwest 103rd Street Road Suite 201

Ocala, Florida 34476

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Offering information, education and compassionate support to the elderly population, in response to individual need, and with a sense of nurturing wellness and wholeness in the healthcare community. This organization will raise funds to provide care-giving services to those who are in need, helping them remain safely in their own home while decreasing the need for federal healthcare expenditures.

#### ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Seven member will comprise the Board of Directors and will serve for a two year term with an option for a second term of service before being required to step down from their position.

### ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Kim Samson - Officer (7860 SW 103rd Street Road, Suite 101, Ocala, FL 34434) Sharon Harsanyl - Officer (7860 SW 103rd Street Road, Suite 101, Ocala, FL 34434) Kenneth Lee - Officer (7860 SW 103rd Street Road, Suite 101, Ocala, FL 34434) Dennis Phillips - Officer (7860 SW 103rd Street Road, Suite 101, Ocala, FL 34434) Kendra Scotti - Officer (7860 SW 103rd Street Road, Suite 101, Ocala, FL 34434) Richard J. Mitchell - Admin of Public Relations (13351 NW 198th Street Road, Micanopy, FL 3266)

### ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Francis Laurence Shrewsbury, CPA 21525 Trumpeter Drive Land O' Lakes, Florida 34639-4449

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Francis Laurence Shrewsbury, CPA 21525 Trumpeter Drive Land O' Lakes, Florida 34639-4449

\*

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

л Signature/Registered Agent AUUMI anas C nuolun

Signature/Incorporator

10/3

<u>.</u>

မ္မ

-+-

October 3, 2008 Date p.2